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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

Test Information  

Test Method:  LM-79-08
Report Number:  P699953 (CONVERTED FROM TYPE C PHOTOMETRY)

TEST IS SCALED FROM IESNA LM-79-08 TEST DATA (G2-2301-906-11)
Test Lab:  INNOVATION CENTER

Issue Date:  8/10/2023

Manufacturer:  COOPER LIGHTING SOLUTIONS (FORMERLY EATON)
Product Line:  EPHESUS

Catalog Number:  EPH-LS-16-1200R-40-80-3S-S
Description:  EPHESUS LUMASPORT 16 LUMINAIRE

(16) 4000K, 80 CRI LEDS AND 3S BEAM SHAPE
Light Source:  -

Ballast/Driver:  ELECTRONIC DRIVER

Summary  
Lumens per Lamp:  N/A NEMA Type:  4H x 4V

Luminaire Lumens:  186248 lumens Max Intensity:  638457.7 candela
Efficiency:  N/A Max Intensity Angle:  0°H x 0°V

Efficacy:  149.6 lumens/watt
Luminous Opening:  Circular (Dia: 1.67' x H: 0')

Beam Angle (50%):  27.8°H x 27.8°V Field Angle (10%):  50.4°H x 50.4°V
Beam Lumens:  81875.2 lumens Field Lumens:  152335.7 lumens

Beam Efficiency:  44.0% Field Efficiency:  81.8%

Input Watts (W):  1244.6
Input Voltage (V):  NR

Input Current (Ain):  NR
Voltage Rise (V):  NR

Power Factor:  NR
Total Harmonic Distortion (THDi):  NR

Frequency (hertz):  60
Stabilization Time:  NR

Operation Time:  NR
Ambient Temperature (°C):  NR

Test Distance:  25 FT
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

REPORT NUMBER: P699953 (CONVERTED FROM TYPE C PHOTOMETRY)

CATALOG NUMBER: EPH-LS-16-1200R-40-80-3S-S
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Max: 638457.7 cd (90%) 574612 cd

(80%) 510766 cd (70%) 446920 cd

(60%) 383075 cd (50%) 319229 cd

(40%) 255383 cd (30%) 191537 cd

(20%) 127692 cd (10%) 63846 cd
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

REPORT NUMBER: P699953 (CONVERTED FROM TYPE C PHOTOMETRY)

CATALOG NUMBER: EPH-LS-16-1200R-40-80-3S-S
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

REPORT NUMBER: P699953 (CONVERTED FROM TYPE C PHOTOMETRY)

CATALOG NUMBER: EPH-LS-16-1200R-40-80-3S-S
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

REPORT NUMBER: P699953 (CONVERTED FROM TYPE C PHOTOMETRY)

CATALOG NUMBER: EPH-LS-16-1200R-40-80-3S-S

Beam:
H Angle: 27.8°
V Angle: 27.8°
Lumens: 81875.2
Efficiency: 44.0%

Field:
H Angle: 50.4°
V Angle: 50.4°
Lumens: 152335.7
Efficiency: 81.8%

Spill:
Lumens: 33912.3
Efficiency: 18.2%
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

REPORT NUMBER: P699953 (CONVERTED FROM TYPE C PHOTOMETRY)

CATALOG NUMBER: EPH-LS-16-1200R-40-80-3S-S FIELD
BEAM

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION:
-90° -87.5° -85° -82.5° -80° -77.5° -75° -72.5° -70° -67.5° -65°

90° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

87.5° 0.0 0.9 1.7 2.6 3.5 4.3 5.2 6.0 6.8 7.7 8.5
85° 0.0 1.7 3.5 5.2 6.9 8.6 10.3 12.0 13.7 15.3 16.9

82.5° 0.0 2.6 5.2 7.8 10.4 13.0 15.5 18.0 20.3 22.1 23.8
80° 0.0 3.5 6.9 10.4 13.8 17.2 20.4 22.8 25.2 27.5 29.8

77.5° 0.0 4.3 8.6 13.0 17.2 21.1 24.1 27.1 30.1 33.0 36.3
75° 0.0 5.2 10.3 15.5 20.4 24.1 27.7 31.3 35.0 39.6 44.1

72.5° 0.0 6.0 12.0 18.0 22.8 27.1 31.3 35.8 41.3 46.6 51.9
70° 0.0 6.8 13.7 20.3 25.2 30.1 35.0 41.3 47.5 53.6 60.8

67.5° 0.0 7.7 15.3 22.1 27.5 33.0 39.6 46.6 53.6 61.8 70.0
65° 0.0 8.5 16.9 23.8 29.8 36.3 44.1 51.9 60.8 70.0 84.3

62.5° 0.0 9.2 18.5 25.5 32.1 40.0 48.6 57.8 67.9 81.3 111.2
60° 0.0 10.0 20.0 27.2 34.3 43.6 52.9 63.9 74.9 105.0 137.6

57.5° 0.0 10.7 21.1 28.8 37.1 47.2 57.9 69.9 92.7 128.3 193.7
55° 0.0 11.5 22.1 30.3 39.8 50.6 62.9 75.7 112.9 159.7 262.7

52.5° 0.0 12.2 23.1 31.9 42.5 54.1 67.7 91.6 132.5 220.2 329.8
50° 0.0 12.9 24.1 33.3 45.1 58.0 72.4 108.2 161.3 278.8 428.8

47.5° 0.0 13.5 25.0 34.8 47.6 61.7 78.3 124.3 211.6 335.5 528.6
45° 0.0 14.1 26.0 36.6 50.0 65.3 91.5 139.8 260.1 421.2 624.9

42.5° 0.0 14.7 26.8 38.4 52.3 68.8 104.2 169.6 306.7 504.3 735.1
40° 0.0 15.3 27.7 40.0 54.7 72.1 116.3 208.4 359.6 583.7 843.7

37.5° 0.0 15.9 28.4 41.6 57.2 75.3 127.9 245.4 426.6 664.1 947.1
35° 0.0 16.4 29.2 43.0 59.6 82.2 138.8 280.3 490.0 752.0 1050.8

32.5° 0.0 16.9 29.9 44.4 61.8 90.7 154.3 313.2 549.8 834.8 1157.1
30° 0.0 17.3 30.5 45.7 63.9 98.7 180.5 348.3 605.8 912.4 1256.7

27.5° 0.0 17.7 31.1 46.9 65.9 106.1 204.9 393.5 662.1 984.5 1349.4
25° 0.0 18.1 31.7 48.0 67.6 112.9 227.4 435.1 720.8 1057.4 1435.5

22.5° 0.0 18.5 32.2 49.0 69.3 119.1 247.8 473.1 774.3 1127.2 1525.3
20° 0.0 18.8 32.7 49.9 70.7 124.7 266.3 507.4 822.6 1190.0 1606.4

17.5° 0.0 19.1 33.1 50.7 72.0 129.6 282.7 537.8 865.6 1246.0 1678.5
15° 0.0 19.3 33.4 51.4 73.1 133.9 296.9 564.3 903.0 1294.7 1741.4

12.5° 0.0 19.5 33.7 52.0 74.1 137.6 309.0 586.8 934.8 1336.2 1795.0
10° 0.0 19.7 34.0 52.5 74.9 140.6 319.0 605.3 960.9 1370.4 1839.1

7.5° 0.0 19.8 34.2 52.9 75.5 143.0 326.8 619.8 981.4 1397.0 1873.6
5° 0.0 19.9 34.3 53.2 75.9 144.7 332.3 630.1 996.0 1416.1 1898.2

2.5° 0.0 20.0 34.4 53.3 76.2 145.7 335.7 636.3 1004.8 1427.6 1913.1
0° 0.0 20.0 34.4 53.4 76.3 146.0 336.8 638.4 1007.7 1431.4 1918.0

-2.5° 0.0 20.0 34.4 53.3 76.2 145.7 335.7 636.3 1004.8 1427.6 1913.1
-5° 0.0 19.9 34.3 53.2 75.9 144.7 332.3 630.1 996.0 1416.1 1898.2

-7.5° 0.0 19.8 34.2 52.9 75.5 143.0 326.8 619.8 981.4 1397.0 1873.6
-10° 0.0 19.7 34.0 52.5 74.9 140.6 319.0 605.3 960.9 1370.4 1839.1

-12.5° 0.0 19.5 33.7 52.0 74.1 137.6 309.0 586.8 934.8 1336.2 1795.0
-15° 0.0 19.3 33.4 51.4 73.1 133.9 296.9 564.3 903.0 1294.7 1741.4

-17.5° 0.0 19.1 33.1 50.7 72.0 129.6 282.7 537.8 865.6 1246.0 1678.5
-20° 0.0 18.8 32.7 49.9 70.7 124.7 266.3 507.4 822.6 1190.0 1606.4
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

REPORT NUMBER: P699953 (CONVERTED FROM TYPE C PHOTOMETRY)

CATALOG NUMBER: EPH-LS-16-1200R-40-80-3S-S

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (continued):
-90° -87.5° -85° -82.5° -80° -77.5° -75° -72.5° -70° -67.5° -65°

-22.5° 0.0 18.5 32.2 49.0 69.3 119.1 247.8 473.1 774.3 1127.2 1525.3

-25° 0.0 18.1 31.7 48.0 67.6 112.9 227.4 435.1 720.8 1057.4 1435.5
-27.5° 0.0 17.7 31.1 46.9 65.9 106.1 204.9 393.5 662.1 984.5 1349.4

-30° 0.0 17.3 30.5 45.7 63.9 98.7 180.5 348.3 605.8 912.4 1256.7
-32.5° 0.0 16.9 29.9 44.4 61.8 90.7 154.3 313.2 549.8 834.8 1157.1

-35° 0.0 16.4 29.2 43.0 59.6 82.2 138.8 280.3 490.0 752.0 1050.8
-37.5° 0.0 15.9 28.4 41.6 57.2 75.3 127.9 245.4 426.6 664.1 947.1

-40° 0.0 15.3 27.7 40.0 54.7 72.1 116.3 208.4 359.6 583.7 843.7
-42.5° 0.0 14.7 26.8 38.4 52.3 68.8 104.2 169.6 306.7 504.3 735.1

-45° 0.0 14.1 26.0 36.6 50.0 65.3 91.5 139.8 260.1 421.2 624.9
-47.5° 0.0 13.5 25.0 34.8 47.6 61.7 78.3 124.3 211.6 335.5 528.6

-50° 0.0 12.9 24.1 33.3 45.1 58.0 72.4 108.2 161.3 278.8 428.8
-52.5° 0.0 12.2 23.1 31.9 42.5 54.1 67.7 91.6 132.5 220.2 329.8

-55° 0.0 11.5 22.1 30.3 39.8 50.6 62.9 75.7 112.9 159.7 262.7
-57.5° 0.0 10.7 21.1 28.8 37.1 47.2 57.9 69.9 92.7 128.3 193.7

-60° 0.0 10.0 20.0 27.2 34.3 43.6 52.9 63.9 74.9 105.0 137.6
-62.5° 0.0 9.2 18.5 25.5 32.1 40.0 48.6 57.8 67.9 81.3 111.2

-65° 0.0 8.5 16.9 23.8 29.8 36.3 44.1 51.9 60.8 70.0 84.3
-67.5° 0.0 7.7 15.3 22.1 27.5 33.0 39.6 46.6 53.6 61.8 70.0

-70° 0.0 6.8 13.7 20.3 25.2 30.1 35.0 41.3 47.5 53.6 60.8
-72.5° 0.0 6.0 12.0 18.0 22.8 27.1 31.3 35.8 41.3 46.6 51.9

-75° 0.0 5.2 10.3 15.5 20.4 24.1 27.7 31.3 35.0 39.6 44.1
-77.5° 0.0 4.3 8.6 13.0 17.2 21.1 24.1 27.1 30.1 33.0 36.3

-80° 0.0 3.5 6.9 10.4 13.8 17.2 20.4 22.8 25.2 27.5 29.8
-82.5° 0.0 2.6 5.2 7.8 10.4 13.0 15.5 18.0 20.3 22.1 23.8

-85° 0.0 1.7 3.5 5.2 6.9 8.6 10.3 12.0 13.7 15.3 16.9
-87.5° 0.0 0.9 1.7 2.6 3.5 4.3 5.2 6.0 6.8 7.7 8.5

-90° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

REPORT NUMBER: P699953 (CONVERTED FROM TYPE C PHOTOMETRY)

CATALOG NUMBER: EPH-LS-16-1200R-40-80-3S-S

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (continued):
-62.5° -60° -57.5° -55° -52.5° -50° -47.5° -45° -42.5° -40° -37.5°

90° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

87.5° 9.2 10.0 10.7 11.5 12.2 12.9 13.5 14.1 14.7 15.3 15.9
85° 18.5 20.0 21.1 22.1 23.1 24.1 25.0 26.0 26.8 27.7 28.4

82.5° 25.5 27.2 28.8 30.3 31.9 33.3 34.8 36.6 38.4 40.0 41.6
80° 32.1 34.3 37.1 39.8 42.5 45.1 47.6 50.0 52.3 54.7 57.2

77.5° 40.0 43.6 47.2 50.6 54.1 58.0 61.7 65.3 68.8 72.1 75.3
75° 48.6 52.9 57.9 62.9 67.7 72.4 78.3 91.5 104.2 116.3 127.9

72.5° 57.8 63.9 69.9 75.7 91.6 108.2 124.3 139.8 169.6 208.4 245.4
70° 67.9 74.9 92.7 112.9 132.5 161.3 211.6 260.1 306.7 359.6 426.6

67.5° 81.3 105.0 128.3 159.7 220.2 278.8 335.5 421.2 504.3 583.7 664.1
65° 111.2 137.6 193.7 262.7 329.8 428.8 528.6 624.9 735.1 843.7 947.1

62.5° 140.7 210.8 288.3 380.0 496.7 610.2 738.4 868.4 993.4 1128.9 1260.1
60° 210.8 296.9 407.2 537.8 671.0 822.6 969.7 1127.2 1284.2 1435.5 1600.9

57.5° 288.3 407.2 551.5 704.8 873.6 1042.3 1225.3 1402.5 1594.3 1782.7 1965.1
55° 380.0 537.8 704.8 890.6 1081.7 1284.8 1489.6 1709.2 1921.4 2135.0 2339.6

52.5° 496.7 671.0 873.6 1081.7 1304.6 1535.7 1778.8 2019.3 2258.1 2496.3 2746.6
50° 610.2 822.6 1042.3 1284.8 1535.7 1802.1 2068.5 2332.6 2610.0 2889.9 3182.8

47.5° 738.4 969.7 1225.3 1489.6 1778.8 2068.5 2357.6 2667.3 2976.8 3318.1 3650.9
45° 868.4 1127.2 1402.5 1709.2 2019.3 2332.6 2667.3 3005.9 3386.3 3754.2 4108.1

42.5° 993.4 1284.2 1594.3 1921.4 2258.1 2610.0 2976.8 3386.3 3788.9 4178.4 4546.0
40° 1128.9 1435.5 1782.7 2135.0 2496.3 2889.9 3318.1 3754.2 4178.4 4580.5 4963.3

37.5° 1260.1 1600.9 1965.1 2339.6 2746.6 3182.8 3650.9 4108.1 4546.0 4963.3 5426.1
35° 1384.8 1758.0 2144.7 2548.9 2985.5 3480.0 3968.6 4443.3 4893.2 5384.8 6240.8

32.5° 1513.0 1906.7 2314.7 2758.5 3244.6 3762.4 4271.2 4754.2 5261.7 5960.4 7678.2
30° 1639.9 2052.3 2480.9 2955.9 3492.0 4028.5 4548.9 5059.1 5624.5 7249.2 8881.9

27.5° 1758.0 2188.6 2650.4 3161.6 3723.4 4278.1 4807.1 5378.4 6544.3 8410.9 9933.8
25° 1867.2 2314.7 2807.2 3359.4 3937.7 4503.4 5057.4 5676.3 7609.6 9334.4 10580.9

22.5° 1969.4 2430.5 2950.9 3541.0 4134.6 4708.4 5312.4 6492.9 8514.1 10173.6 11093.4
20° 2063.8 2548.9 3092.7 3705.4 4313.3 4894.6 5544.5 7328.0 9242.5 10610.9 11619.9

17.5° 2147.9 2654.4 3226.9 3851.8 4467.8 5073.3 5831.4 8078.0 9898.1 11005.4 12122.3
15° 2221.4 2746.6 3344.3 3980.0 4602.1 5241.7 6440.2 8629.4 10332.3 11372.1 12572.3

12.5° 2283.9 2825.2 3444.4 4089.5 4717.0 5385.7 6961.7 9087.4 10609.2 11726.5 13092.2
10° 2335.4 2889.9 3526.9 4179.8 4811.8 5504.7 7393.0 9466.6 10838.9 12021.0 13525.1

7.5° 2375.6 2940.5 3591.4 4250.4 4886.0 5598.0 7731.3 9764.4 11019.5 12252.9 13866.8
5° 2404.5 2976.8 3637.7 4301.1 4939.3 5665.0 7974.6 9978.8 11149.5 12420.2 14113.6

2.5° 2421.8 2998.6 3665.5 4331.6 4971.4 5705.3 8121.2 10108.0 11228.1 12521.2 14262.8
0° 2427.6 3005.9 3674.8 4341.8 4982.1 5718.8 8170.2 10151.2 11254.3 12555.0 14312.7

-2.5° 2421.8 2998.6 3665.5 4331.6 4971.4 5705.3 8121.2 10108.0 11228.1 12521.2 14262.8
-5° 2404.5 2976.8 3637.7 4301.1 4939.3 5665.0 7974.6 9978.8 11149.5 12420.2 14113.6

-7.5° 2375.6 2940.5 3591.4 4250.4 4886.0 5598.0 7731.3 9764.4 11019.5 12252.9 13866.8
-10° 2335.4 2889.9 3526.9 4179.8 4811.8 5504.7 7393.0 9466.6 10838.9 12021.0 13525.1

-12.5° 2283.9 2825.2 3444.4 4089.5 4717.0 5385.7 6961.7 9087.4 10609.2 11726.5 13092.2
-15° 2221.4 2746.6 3344.3 3980.0 4602.1 5241.7 6440.2 8629.4 10332.3 11372.1 12572.3

-17.5° 2147.9 2654.4 3226.9 3851.8 4467.8 5073.3 5831.4 8078.0 9898.1 11005.4 12122.3
-20° 2063.8 2548.9 3092.7 3705.4 4313.3 4894.6 5544.5 7328.0 9242.5 10610.9 11619.9
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

REPORT NUMBER: P699953 (CONVERTED FROM TYPE C PHOTOMETRY)

CATALOG NUMBER: EPH-LS-16-1200R-40-80-3S-S

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (continued):
-62.5° -60° -57.5° -55° -52.5° -50° -47.5° -45° -42.5° -40° -37.5°

-22.5° 1969.4 2430.5 2950.9 3541.0 4134.6 4708.4 5312.4 6492.9 8514.1 10173.6 11093.4

-25° 1867.2 2314.7 2807.2 3359.4 3937.7 4503.4 5057.4 5676.3 7609.6 9334.4 10580.9
-27.5° 1758.0 2188.6 2650.4 3161.6 3723.4 4278.1 4807.1 5378.4 6544.3 8410.9 9933.8

-30° 1639.9 2052.3 2480.9 2955.9 3492.0 4028.5 4548.9 5059.1 5624.5 7249.2 8881.9
-32.5° 1513.0 1906.7 2314.7 2758.5 3244.6 3762.4 4271.2 4754.2 5261.7 5960.4 7678.2

-35° 1384.8 1758.0 2144.7 2548.9 2985.5 3480.0 3968.6 4443.3 4893.2 5384.8 6240.8
-37.5° 1260.1 1600.9 1965.1 2339.6 2746.6 3182.8 3650.9 4108.1 4546.0 4963.3 5426.1

-40° 1128.9 1435.5 1782.7 2135.0 2496.3 2889.9 3318.1 3754.2 4178.4 4580.5 4963.3
-42.5° 993.4 1284.2 1594.3 1921.4 2258.1 2610.0 2976.8 3386.3 3788.9 4178.4 4546.0

-45° 868.4 1127.2 1402.5 1709.2 2019.3 2332.6 2667.3 3005.9 3386.3 3754.2 4108.1
-47.5° 738.4 969.7 1225.3 1489.6 1778.8 2068.5 2357.6 2667.3 2976.8 3318.1 3650.9

-50° 610.2 822.6 1042.3 1284.8 1535.7 1802.1 2068.5 2332.6 2610.0 2889.9 3182.8
-52.5° 496.7 671.0 873.6 1081.7 1304.6 1535.7 1778.8 2019.3 2258.1 2496.3 2746.6

-55° 380.0 537.8 704.8 890.6 1081.7 1284.8 1489.6 1709.2 1921.4 2135.0 2339.6
-57.5° 288.3 407.2 551.5 704.8 873.6 1042.3 1225.3 1402.5 1594.3 1782.7 1965.1

-60° 210.8 296.9 407.2 537.8 671.0 822.6 969.7 1127.2 1284.2 1435.5 1600.9
-62.5° 140.7 210.8 288.3 380.0 496.7 610.2 738.4 868.4 993.4 1128.9 1260.1

-65° 111.2 137.6 193.7 262.7 329.8 428.8 528.6 624.9 735.1 843.7 947.1
-67.5° 81.3 105.0 128.3 159.7 220.2 278.8 335.5 421.2 504.3 583.7 664.1

-70° 67.9 74.9 92.7 112.9 132.5 161.3 211.6 260.1 306.7 359.6 426.6
-72.5° 57.8 63.9 69.9 75.7 91.6 108.2 124.3 139.8 169.6 208.4 245.4

-75° 48.6 52.9 57.9 62.9 67.7 72.4 78.3 91.5 104.2 116.3 127.9
-77.5° 40.0 43.6 47.2 50.6 54.1 58.0 61.7 65.3 68.8 72.1 75.3

-80° 32.1 34.3 37.1 39.8 42.5 45.1 47.6 50.0 52.3 54.7 57.2
-82.5° 25.5 27.2 28.8 30.3 31.9 33.3 34.8 36.6 38.4 40.0 41.6

-85° 18.5 20.0 21.1 22.1 23.1 24.1 25.0 26.0 26.8 27.7 28.4
-87.5° 9.2 10.0 10.7 11.5 12.2 12.9 13.5 14.1 14.7 15.3 15.9

-90° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

REPORT NUMBER: P699953 (CONVERTED FROM TYPE C PHOTOMETRY)

CATALOG NUMBER: EPH-LS-16-1200R-40-80-3S-S

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (continued):
-35° -32.5° -30° -27.5° -25° -22.5° -20° -17.5° -15° -12.5° -10°

90° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

87.5° 16.4 16.9 17.3 17.7 18.1 18.5 18.8 19.1 19.3 19.5 19.7
85° 29.2 29.9 30.5 31.1 31.7 32.2 32.7 33.1 33.4 33.7 34.0

82.5° 43.0 44.4 45.7 46.9 48.0 49.0 49.9 50.7 51.4 52.0 52.5
80° 59.6 61.8 63.9 65.9 67.6 69.3 70.7 72.0 73.1 74.1 74.9

77.5° 82.2 90.7 98.7 106.1 112.9 119.1 124.7 129.6 133.9 137.6 140.6
75° 138.8 154.3 180.5 204.9 227.4 247.8 266.3 282.7 296.9 309.0 319.0

72.5° 280.3 313.2 348.3 393.5 435.1 473.1 507.4 537.8 564.3 586.8 605.3
70° 490.0 549.8 605.8 662.1 720.8 774.3 822.6 865.6 903.0 934.8 960.9

67.5° 752.0 834.8 912.4 984.5 1057.4 1127.2 1190.0 1246.0 1294.7 1336.2 1370.4
65° 1050.8 1157.1 1256.7 1349.4 1435.5 1525.3 1606.4 1678.5 1741.4 1795.0 1839.1

62.5° 1384.8 1513.0 1639.9 1758.0 1867.2 1969.4 2063.8 2147.9 2221.4 2283.9 2335.4
60° 1758.0 1906.7 2052.3 2188.6 2314.7 2430.5 2548.9 2654.4 2746.6 2825.2 2889.9

57.5° 2144.7 2314.7 2480.9 2650.4 2807.2 2950.9 3092.7 3226.9 3344.3 3444.4 3526.9
55° 2548.9 2758.5 2955.9 3161.6 3359.4 3541.0 3705.4 3851.8 3980.0 4089.5 4179.8

52.5° 2985.5 3244.6 3492.0 3723.4 3937.7 4134.6 4313.3 4467.8 4602.1 4717.0 4811.8
50° 3480.0 3762.4 4028.5 4278.1 4503.4 4708.4 4894.6 5073.3 5241.7 5385.7 5504.7

47.5° 3968.6 4271.2 4548.9 4807.1 5057.4 5312.4 5544.5 5831.4 6440.2 6961.7 7393.0
45° 4443.3 4754.2 5059.1 5378.4 5676.3 6492.9 7328.0 8078.0 8629.4 9087.4 9466.6

42.5° 4893.2 5261.7 5624.5 6544.3 7609.6 8514.1 9242.5 9898.1 10332.3 10609.2 10838.9
40° 5384.8 5960.4 7249.2 8410.9 9334.4 10173.6 10610.9 11005.4 11372.1 11726.5 12021.0

37.5° 6240.8 7678.2 8881.9 9933.8 10580.9 11093.4 11619.9 12122.3 12572.3 13092.2 13525.1
35° 7822.2 9120.0 10233.6 10858.0 11481.5 12129.8 12788.1 13521.2 14173.2 14921.2 15596.0

32.5° 9120.0 10301.9 10998.3 11736.0 12477.6 13389.3 14258.2 15367.3 16378.5 17470.8 18573.0
30° 10233.6 10998.3 11821.6 12688.7 13757.3 14956.6 16293.5 17858.9 19500.8 21102.4 22906.0

27.5° 10858.0 11736.0 12688.7 13881.3 15323.5 16879.2 19030.4 21213.8 23881.6 26221.7 30816.7
25° 11481.5 12477.6 13757.3 15323.5 17166.4 19627.5 22605.3 25803.3 31991.0 37955.2 46681.5

22.5° 12129.8 13389.3 14956.6 16879.2 19627.5 23075.7 27524.5 35577.7 46494.5 59583.1 73366.2
20° 12788.1 14258.2 16293.5 19030.4 22605.3 27524.5 36794.2 51619.4 68640.3 90300.0 110279.9

17.5° 13521.2 15367.3 17858.9 21213.8 25803.3 35577.7 51619.4 72780.3 99079.2 129009.3 157058.0
15° 14173.2 16378.5 19500.8 23881.6 31991.0 46494.5 68640.3 99079.2 135433.5 172838.3 209452.8

12.5° 14921.2 17470.8 21102.4 26221.7 37955.2 59583.1 90300.0 129009.3 172838.3 218345.7 261734.5
10° 15596.0 18573.0 22906.0 30816.7 46681.5 73366.2 110279.9 157058.0 209452.8 261734.5 313183.3

7.5° 16129.8 19447.3 24341.5 34500.3 54836.5 87019.5 130835.1 183806.7 241294.3 300295.0 360225.0
5° 16516.0 20081.3 25385.3 37188.3 60813.9 97085.2 146106.5 204098.1 266083.8 332149.7 399317.4

2.5° 16749.8 20465.7 26019.4 38825.1 64465.4 103260.4 155529.8 216721.9 281691.9 352479.4 427834.2
0° 16828.1 20594.5 26232.1 39374.9 65693.9 105342.6 158717.2 221011.1 287031.3 359558.5 438082.1

-2.5° 16749.8 20465.7 26019.4 38825.1 64465.4 103260.4 155529.8 216721.9 281691.9 352479.4 427834.2
-5° 16516.0 20081.3 25385.3 37188.3 60813.9 97085.2 146106.5 204098.1 266083.8 332149.7 399317.4

-7.5° 16129.8 19447.3 24341.5 34500.3 54836.5 87019.5 130835.1 183806.7 241294.3 300295.0 360225.0
-10° 15596.0 18573.0 22906.0 30816.7 46681.5 73366.2 110279.9 157058.0 209452.8 261734.5 313183.3

-12.5° 14921.2 17470.8 21102.4 26221.7 37955.2 59583.1 90300.0 129009.3 172838.3 218345.7 261734.5
-15° 14173.2 16378.5 19500.8 23881.6 31991.0 46494.5 68640.3 99079.2 135433.5 172838.3 209452.8

-17.5° 13521.2 15367.3 17858.9 21213.8 25803.3 35577.7 51619.4 72780.3 99079.2 129009.3 157058.0
-20° 12788.1 14258.2 16293.5 19030.4 22605.3 27524.5 36794.2 51619.4 68640.3 90300.0 110279.9
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

REPORT NUMBER: P699953 (CONVERTED FROM TYPE C PHOTOMETRY)

CATALOG NUMBER: EPH-LS-16-1200R-40-80-3S-S

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (continued):
-35° -32.5° -30° -27.5° -25° -22.5° -20° -17.5° -15° -12.5° -10°

-22.5° 12129.8 13389.3 14956.6 16879.2 19627.5 23075.7 27524.5 35577.7 46494.5 59583.1 73366.2

-25° 11481.5 12477.6 13757.3 15323.5 17166.4 19627.5 22605.3 25803.3 31991.0 37955.2 46681.5
-27.5° 10858.0 11736.0 12688.7 13881.3 15323.5 16879.2 19030.4 21213.8 23881.6 26221.7 30816.7

-30° 10233.6 10998.3 11821.6 12688.7 13757.3 14956.6 16293.5 17858.9 19500.8 21102.4 22906.0
-32.5° 9120.0 10301.9 10998.3 11736.0 12477.6 13389.3 14258.2 15367.3 16378.5 17470.8 18573.0

-35° 7822.2 9120.0 10233.6 10858.0 11481.5 12129.8 12788.1 13521.2 14173.2 14921.2 15596.0
-37.5° 6240.8 7678.2 8881.9 9933.8 10580.9 11093.4 11619.9 12122.3 12572.3 13092.2 13525.1

-40° 5384.8 5960.4 7249.2 8410.9 9334.4 10173.6 10610.9 11005.4 11372.1 11726.5 12021.0
-42.5° 4893.2 5261.7 5624.5 6544.3 7609.6 8514.1 9242.5 9898.1 10332.3 10609.2 10838.9

-45° 4443.3 4754.2 5059.1 5378.4 5676.3 6492.9 7328.0 8078.0 8629.4 9087.4 9466.6
-47.5° 3968.6 4271.2 4548.9 4807.1 5057.4 5312.4 5544.5 5831.4 6440.2 6961.7 7393.0

-50° 3480.0 3762.4 4028.5 4278.1 4503.4 4708.4 4894.6 5073.3 5241.7 5385.7 5504.7
-52.5° 2985.5 3244.6 3492.0 3723.4 3937.7 4134.6 4313.3 4467.8 4602.1 4717.0 4811.8

-55° 2548.9 2758.5 2955.9 3161.6 3359.4 3541.0 3705.4 3851.8 3980.0 4089.5 4179.8
-57.5° 2144.7 2314.7 2480.9 2650.4 2807.2 2950.9 3092.7 3226.9 3344.3 3444.4 3526.9

-60° 1758.0 1906.7 2052.3 2188.6 2314.7 2430.5 2548.9 2654.4 2746.6 2825.2 2889.9
-62.5° 1384.8 1513.0 1639.9 1758.0 1867.2 1969.4 2063.8 2147.9 2221.4 2283.9 2335.4

-65° 1050.8 1157.1 1256.7 1349.4 1435.5 1525.3 1606.4 1678.5 1741.4 1795.0 1839.1
-67.5° 752.0 834.8 912.4 984.5 1057.4 1127.2 1190.0 1246.0 1294.7 1336.2 1370.4

-70° 490.0 549.8 605.8 662.1 720.8 774.3 822.6 865.6 903.0 934.8 960.9
-72.5° 280.3 313.2 348.3 393.5 435.1 473.1 507.4 537.8 564.3 586.8 605.3

-75° 138.8 154.3 180.5 204.9 227.4 247.8 266.3 282.7 296.9 309.0 319.0
-77.5° 82.2 90.7 98.7 106.1 112.9 119.1 124.7 129.6 133.9 137.6 140.6

-80° 59.6 61.8 63.9 65.9 67.6 69.3 70.7 72.0 73.1 74.1 74.9
-82.5° 43.0 44.4 45.7 46.9 48.0 49.0 49.9 50.7 51.4 52.0 52.5

-85° 29.2 29.9 30.5 31.1 31.7 32.2 32.7 33.1 33.4 33.7 34.0
-87.5° 16.4 16.9 17.3 17.7 18.1 18.5 18.8 19.1 19.3 19.5 19.7

-90° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

REPORT NUMBER: P699953 (CONVERTED FROM TYPE C PHOTOMETRY)

CATALOG NUMBER: EPH-LS-16-1200R-40-80-3S-S

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (continued):
-7.5° -5° -2.5° 0° 2.5° 5° 7.5° 10° 12.5° 15° 17.5°

90° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

87.5° 19.8 19.9 20.0 20.0 20.0 19.9 19.8 19.7 19.5 19.3 19.1
85° 34.2 34.3 34.4 34.4 34.4 34.3 34.2 34.0 33.7 33.4 33.1

82.5° 52.9 53.2 53.3 53.4 53.3 53.2 52.9 52.5 52.0 51.4 50.7
80° 75.5 75.9 76.2 76.3 76.2 75.9 75.5 74.9 74.1 73.1 72.0

77.5° 143.0 144.7 145.7 146.0 145.7 144.7 143.0 140.6 137.6 133.9 129.6
75° 326.8 332.3 335.7 336.8 335.7 332.3 326.8 319.0 309.0 296.9 282.7

72.5° 619.8 630.1 636.3 638.4 636.3 630.1 619.8 605.3 586.8 564.3 537.8
70° 981.4 996.0 1004.8 1007.7 1004.8 996.0 981.4 960.9 934.8 903.0 865.6

67.5° 1397.0 1416.1 1427.6 1431.4 1427.6 1416.1 1397.0 1370.4 1336.2 1294.7 1246.0
65° 1873.6 1898.2 1913.1 1918.0 1913.1 1898.2 1873.6 1839.1 1795.0 1741.4 1678.5

62.5° 2375.6 2404.5 2421.8 2427.6 2421.8 2404.5 2375.6 2335.4 2283.9 2221.4 2147.9
60° 2940.5 2976.8 2998.6 3005.9 2998.6 2976.8 2940.5 2889.9 2825.2 2746.6 2654.4

57.5° 3591.4 3637.7 3665.5 3674.8 3665.5 3637.7 3591.4 3526.9 3444.4 3344.3 3226.9
55° 4250.4 4301.1 4331.6 4341.8 4331.6 4301.1 4250.4 4179.8 4089.5 3980.0 3851.8

52.5° 4886.0 4939.3 4971.4 4982.1 4971.4 4939.3 4886.0 4811.8 4717.0 4602.1 4467.8
50° 5598.0 5665.0 5705.3 5718.8 5705.3 5665.0 5598.0 5504.7 5385.7 5241.7 5073.3

47.5° 7731.3 7974.6 8121.2 8170.2 8121.2 7974.6 7731.3 7393.0 6961.7 6440.2 5831.4
45° 9764.4 9978.8 10108.0 10151.2 10108.0 9978.8 9764.4 9466.6 9087.4 8629.4 8078.0

42.5° 11019.5 11149.5 11228.1 11254.3 11228.1 11149.5 11019.5 10838.9 10609.2 10332.3 9898.1
40° 12252.9 12420.2 12521.2 12555.0 12521.2 12420.2 12252.9 12021.0 11726.5 11372.1 11005.4

37.5° 13866.8 14113.6 14262.8 14312.7 14262.8 14113.6 13866.8 13525.1 13092.2 12572.3 12122.3
35° 16129.8 16516.0 16749.8 16828.1 16749.8 16516.0 16129.8 15596.0 14921.2 14173.2 13521.2

32.5° 19447.3 20081.3 20465.7 20594.5 20465.7 20081.3 19447.3 18573.0 17470.8 16378.5 15367.3
30° 24341.5 25385.3 26019.4 26232.1 26019.4 25385.3 24341.5 22906.0 21102.4 19500.8 17858.9

27.5° 34500.3 37188.3 38825.1 39374.9 38825.1 37188.3 34500.3 30816.7 26221.7 23881.6 21213.8
25° 54836.5 60813.9 64465.4 65693.9 64465.4 60813.9 54836.5 46681.5 37955.2 31991.0 25803.3

22.5° 87019.5 97085.2 103260.4 105342.6 103260.4 97085.2 87019.5 73366.2 59583.1 46494.5 35577.7
20° 130835.1 146106.5 155529.8 158717.2 155529.8 146106.5 130835.1 110279.9 90300.0 68640.3 51619.4

17.5° 183806.7 204098.1 216721.9 221011.1 216721.9 204098.1 183806.7 157058.0 129009.3 99079.2 72780.3
15° 241294.3 266083.8 281691.9 287031.3 281691.9 266083.8 241294.3 209452.8 172838.3 135433.5 99079.2

12.5° 300295.0 332149.7 352479.4 359558.5 352479.4 332149.7 300295.0 261734.5 218345.7 172838.3 129009.3
10° 360225.0 399317.4 427834.2 438082.1 427834.2 399317.4 360225.0 313183.3 261734.5 209452.8 157058.0

7.5° 418189.9 472397.7 504725.9 514028.4 504725.9 472397.7 418189.9 360225.0 300295.0 241294.3 183806.7
5° 472397.7 524022.4 554642.4 566406.7 554642.4 524022.4 472397.7 399317.4 332149.7 266083.8 204098.1

2.5° 504725.9 554642.4 595624.1 614724.8 595624.1 554642.4 504725.9 427834.2 352479.4 281691.9 216721.9
0° 514028.4 566406.7 614724.8 638457.7 614724.8 566406.7 514028.4 438082.1 359558.5 287031.3 221011.1

-2.5° 504725.9 554642.4 595624.1 614724.8 595624.1 554642.4 504725.9 427834.2 352479.4 281691.9 216721.9
-5° 472397.7 524022.4 554642.4 566406.7 554642.4 524022.4 472397.7 399317.4 332149.7 266083.8 204098.1

-7.5° 418189.9 472397.7 504725.9 514028.4 504725.9 472397.7 418189.9 360225.0 300295.0 241294.3 183806.7
-10° 360225.0 399317.4 427834.2 438082.1 427834.2 399317.4 360225.0 313183.3 261734.5 209452.8 157058.0

-12.5° 300295.0 332149.7 352479.4 359558.5 352479.4 332149.7 300295.0 261734.5 218345.7 172838.3 129009.3
-15° 241294.3 266083.8 281691.9 287031.3 281691.9 266083.8 241294.3 209452.8 172838.3 135433.5 99079.2

-17.5° 183806.7 204098.1 216721.9 221011.1 216721.9 204098.1 183806.7 157058.0 129009.3 99079.2 72780.3
-20° 130835.1 146106.5 155529.8 158717.2 155529.8 146106.5 130835.1 110279.9 90300.0 68640.3 51619.4
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

REPORT NUMBER: P699953 (CONVERTED FROM TYPE C PHOTOMETRY)

CATALOG NUMBER: EPH-LS-16-1200R-40-80-3S-S

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (continued):
-7.5° -5° -2.5° 0° 2.5° 5° 7.5° 10° 12.5° 15° 17.5°

-22.5° 87019.5 97085.2 103260.4 105342.6 103260.4 97085.2 87019.5 73366.2 59583.1 46494.5 35577.7

-25° 54836.5 60813.9 64465.4 65693.9 64465.4 60813.9 54836.5 46681.5 37955.2 31991.0 25803.3
-27.5° 34500.3 37188.3 38825.1 39374.9 38825.1 37188.3 34500.3 30816.7 26221.7 23881.6 21213.8

-30° 24341.5 25385.3 26019.4 26232.1 26019.4 25385.3 24341.5 22906.0 21102.4 19500.8 17858.9
-32.5° 19447.3 20081.3 20465.7 20594.5 20465.7 20081.3 19447.3 18573.0 17470.8 16378.5 15367.3

-35° 16129.8 16516.0 16749.8 16828.1 16749.8 16516.0 16129.8 15596.0 14921.2 14173.2 13521.2
-37.5° 13866.8 14113.6 14262.8 14312.7 14262.8 14113.6 13866.8 13525.1 13092.2 12572.3 12122.3

-40° 12252.9 12420.2 12521.2 12555.0 12521.2 12420.2 12252.9 12021.0 11726.5 11372.1 11005.4
-42.5° 11019.5 11149.5 11228.1 11254.3 11228.1 11149.5 11019.5 10838.9 10609.2 10332.3 9898.1

-45° 9764.4 9978.8 10108.0 10151.2 10108.0 9978.8 9764.4 9466.6 9087.4 8629.4 8078.0
-47.5° 7731.3 7974.6 8121.2 8170.2 8121.2 7974.6 7731.3 7393.0 6961.7 6440.2 5831.4

-50° 5598.0 5665.0 5705.3 5718.8 5705.3 5665.0 5598.0 5504.7 5385.7 5241.7 5073.3
-52.5° 4886.0 4939.3 4971.4 4982.1 4971.4 4939.3 4886.0 4811.8 4717.0 4602.1 4467.8

-55° 4250.4 4301.1 4331.6 4341.8 4331.6 4301.1 4250.4 4179.8 4089.5 3980.0 3851.8
-57.5° 3591.4 3637.7 3665.5 3674.8 3665.5 3637.7 3591.4 3526.9 3444.4 3344.3 3226.9

-60° 2940.5 2976.8 2998.6 3005.9 2998.6 2976.8 2940.5 2889.9 2825.2 2746.6 2654.4
-62.5° 2375.6 2404.5 2421.8 2427.6 2421.8 2404.5 2375.6 2335.4 2283.9 2221.4 2147.9

-65° 1873.6 1898.2 1913.1 1918.0 1913.1 1898.2 1873.6 1839.1 1795.0 1741.4 1678.5
-67.5° 1397.0 1416.1 1427.6 1431.4 1427.6 1416.1 1397.0 1370.4 1336.2 1294.7 1246.0

-70° 981.4 996.0 1004.8 1007.7 1004.8 996.0 981.4 960.9 934.8 903.0 865.6
-72.5° 619.8 630.1 636.3 638.4 636.3 630.1 619.8 605.3 586.8 564.3 537.8

-75° 326.8 332.3 335.7 336.8 335.7 332.3 326.8 319.0 309.0 296.9 282.7
-77.5° 143.0 144.7 145.7 146.0 145.7 144.7 143.0 140.6 137.6 133.9 129.6

-80° 75.5 75.9 76.2 76.3 76.2 75.9 75.5 74.9 74.1 73.1 72.0
-82.5° 52.9 53.2 53.3 53.4 53.3 53.2 52.9 52.5 52.0 51.4 50.7

-85° 34.2 34.3 34.4 34.4 34.4 34.3 34.2 34.0 33.7 33.4 33.1
-87.5° 19.8 19.9 20.0 20.0 20.0 19.9 19.8 19.7 19.5 19.3 19.1

-90° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

REPORT NUMBER: P699953 (CONVERTED FROM TYPE C PHOTOMETRY)

CATALOG NUMBER: EPH-LS-16-1200R-40-80-3S-S

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (continued):
20° 22.5° 25° 27.5° 30° 32.5° 35° 37.5° 40° 42.5° 45°

90° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

87.5° 18.8 18.5 18.1 17.7 17.3 16.9 16.4 15.9 15.3 14.7 14.1
85° 32.7 32.2 31.7 31.1 30.5 29.9 29.2 28.4 27.7 26.8 26.0

82.5° 49.9 49.0 48.0 46.9 45.7 44.4 43.0 41.6 40.0 38.4 36.6
80° 70.7 69.3 67.6 65.9 63.9 61.8 59.6 57.2 54.7 52.3 50.0

77.5° 124.7 119.1 112.9 106.1 98.7 90.7 82.2 75.3 72.1 68.8 65.3
75° 266.3 247.8 227.4 204.9 180.5 154.3 138.8 127.9 116.3 104.2 91.5

72.5° 507.4 473.1 435.1 393.5 348.3 313.2 280.3 245.4 208.4 169.6 139.8
70° 822.6 774.3 720.8 662.1 605.8 549.8 490.0 426.6 359.6 306.7 260.1

67.5° 1190.0 1127.2 1057.4 984.5 912.4 834.8 752.0 664.1 583.7 504.3 421.2
65° 1606.4 1525.3 1435.5 1349.4 1256.7 1157.1 1050.8 947.1 843.7 735.1 624.9

62.5° 2063.8 1969.4 1867.2 1758.0 1639.9 1513.0 1384.8 1260.1 1128.9 993.4 868.4
60° 2548.9 2430.5 2314.7 2188.6 2052.3 1906.7 1758.0 1600.9 1435.5 1284.2 1127.2

57.5° 3092.7 2950.9 2807.2 2650.4 2480.9 2314.7 2144.7 1965.1 1782.7 1594.3 1402.5
55° 3705.4 3541.0 3359.4 3161.6 2955.9 2758.5 2548.9 2339.6 2135.0 1921.4 1709.2

52.5° 4313.3 4134.6 3937.7 3723.4 3492.0 3244.6 2985.5 2746.6 2496.3 2258.1 2019.3
50° 4894.6 4708.4 4503.4 4278.1 4028.5 3762.4 3480.0 3182.8 2889.9 2610.0 2332.6

47.5° 5544.5 5312.4 5057.4 4807.1 4548.9 4271.2 3968.6 3650.9 3318.1 2976.8 2667.3
45° 7328.0 6492.9 5676.3 5378.4 5059.1 4754.2 4443.3 4108.1 3754.2 3386.3 3005.9

42.5° 9242.5 8514.1 7609.6 6544.3 5624.5 5261.7 4893.2 4546.0 4178.4 3788.9 3386.3
40° 10610.9 10173.6 9334.4 8410.9 7249.2 5960.4 5384.8 4963.3 4580.5 4178.4 3754.2

37.5° 11619.9 11093.4 10580.9 9933.8 8881.9 7678.2 6240.8 5426.1 4963.3 4546.0 4108.1
35° 12788.1 12129.8 11481.5 10858.0 10233.6 9120.0 7822.2 6240.8 5384.8 4893.2 4443.3

32.5° 14258.2 13389.3 12477.6 11736.0 10998.3 10301.9 9120.0 7678.2 5960.4 5261.7 4754.2
30° 16293.5 14956.6 13757.3 12688.7 11821.6 10998.3 10233.6 8881.9 7249.2 5624.5 5059.1

27.5° 19030.4 16879.2 15323.5 13881.3 12688.7 11736.0 10858.0 9933.8 8410.9 6544.3 5378.4
25° 22605.3 19627.5 17166.4 15323.5 13757.3 12477.6 11481.5 10580.9 9334.4 7609.6 5676.3

22.5° 27524.5 23075.7 19627.5 16879.2 14956.6 13389.3 12129.8 11093.4 10173.6 8514.1 6492.9
20° 36794.2 27524.5 22605.3 19030.4 16293.5 14258.2 12788.1 11619.9 10610.9 9242.5 7328.0

17.5° 51619.4 35577.7 25803.3 21213.8 17858.9 15367.3 13521.2 12122.3 11005.4 9898.1 8078.0
15° 68640.3 46494.5 31991.0 23881.6 19500.8 16378.5 14173.2 12572.3 11372.1 10332.3 8629.4

12.5° 90300.0 59583.1 37955.2 26221.7 21102.4 17470.8 14921.2 13092.2 11726.5 10609.2 9087.4
10° 110279.9 73366.2 46681.5 30816.7 22906.0 18573.0 15596.0 13525.1 12021.0 10838.9 9466.6

7.5° 130835.1 87019.5 54836.5 34500.3 24341.5 19447.3 16129.8 13866.8 12252.9 11019.5 9764.4
5° 146106.5 97085.2 60813.9 37188.3 25385.3 20081.3 16516.0 14113.6 12420.2 11149.5 9978.8

2.5° 155529.8 103260.4 64465.4 38825.1 26019.4 20465.7 16749.8 14262.8 12521.2 11228.1 10108.0
0° 158717.2 105342.6 65693.9 39374.9 26232.1 20594.5 16828.1 14312.7 12555.0 11254.3 10151.2

-2.5° 155529.8 103260.4 64465.4 38825.1 26019.4 20465.7 16749.8 14262.8 12521.2 11228.1 10108.0
-5° 146106.5 97085.2 60813.9 37188.3 25385.3 20081.3 16516.0 14113.6 12420.2 11149.5 9978.8

-7.5° 130835.1 87019.5 54836.5 34500.3 24341.5 19447.3 16129.8 13866.8 12252.9 11019.5 9764.4
-10° 110279.9 73366.2 46681.5 30816.7 22906.0 18573.0 15596.0 13525.1 12021.0 10838.9 9466.6

-12.5° 90300.0 59583.1 37955.2 26221.7 21102.4 17470.8 14921.2 13092.2 11726.5 10609.2 9087.4
-15° 68640.3 46494.5 31991.0 23881.6 19500.8 16378.5 14173.2 12572.3 11372.1 10332.3 8629.4

-17.5° 51619.4 35577.7 25803.3 21213.8 17858.9 15367.3 13521.2 12122.3 11005.4 9898.1 8078.0
-20° 36794.2 27524.5 22605.3 19030.4 16293.5 14258.2 12788.1 11619.9 10610.9 9242.5 7328.0
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

REPORT NUMBER: P699953 (CONVERTED FROM TYPE C PHOTOMETRY)

CATALOG NUMBER: EPH-LS-16-1200R-40-80-3S-S

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (continued):
20° 22.5° 25° 27.5° 30° 32.5° 35° 37.5° 40° 42.5° 45°

-22.5° 27524.5 23075.7 19627.5 16879.2 14956.6 13389.3 12129.8 11093.4 10173.6 8514.1 6492.9

-25° 22605.3 19627.5 17166.4 15323.5 13757.3 12477.6 11481.5 10580.9 9334.4 7609.6 5676.3
-27.5° 19030.4 16879.2 15323.5 13881.3 12688.7 11736.0 10858.0 9933.8 8410.9 6544.3 5378.4

-30° 16293.5 14956.6 13757.3 12688.7 11821.6 10998.3 10233.6 8881.9 7249.2 5624.5 5059.1
-32.5° 14258.2 13389.3 12477.6 11736.0 10998.3 10301.9 9120.0 7678.2 5960.4 5261.7 4754.2

-35° 12788.1 12129.8 11481.5 10858.0 10233.6 9120.0 7822.2 6240.8 5384.8 4893.2 4443.3
-37.5° 11619.9 11093.4 10580.9 9933.8 8881.9 7678.2 6240.8 5426.1 4963.3 4546.0 4108.1

-40° 10610.9 10173.6 9334.4 8410.9 7249.2 5960.4 5384.8 4963.3 4580.5 4178.4 3754.2
-42.5° 9242.5 8514.1 7609.6 6544.3 5624.5 5261.7 4893.2 4546.0 4178.4 3788.9 3386.3

-45° 7328.0 6492.9 5676.3 5378.4 5059.1 4754.2 4443.3 4108.1 3754.2 3386.3 3005.9
-47.5° 5544.5 5312.4 5057.4 4807.1 4548.9 4271.2 3968.6 3650.9 3318.1 2976.8 2667.3

-50° 4894.6 4708.4 4503.4 4278.1 4028.5 3762.4 3480.0 3182.8 2889.9 2610.0 2332.6
-52.5° 4313.3 4134.6 3937.7 3723.4 3492.0 3244.6 2985.5 2746.6 2496.3 2258.1 2019.3

-55° 3705.4 3541.0 3359.4 3161.6 2955.9 2758.5 2548.9 2339.6 2135.0 1921.4 1709.2
-57.5° 3092.7 2950.9 2807.2 2650.4 2480.9 2314.7 2144.7 1965.1 1782.7 1594.3 1402.5

-60° 2548.9 2430.5 2314.7 2188.6 2052.3 1906.7 1758.0 1600.9 1435.5 1284.2 1127.2
-62.5° 2063.8 1969.4 1867.2 1758.0 1639.9 1513.0 1384.8 1260.1 1128.9 993.4 868.4

-65° 1606.4 1525.3 1435.5 1349.4 1256.7 1157.1 1050.8 947.1 843.7 735.1 624.9
-67.5° 1190.0 1127.2 1057.4 984.5 912.4 834.8 752.0 664.1 583.7 504.3 421.2

-70° 822.6 774.3 720.8 662.1 605.8 549.8 490.0 426.6 359.6 306.7 260.1
-72.5° 507.4 473.1 435.1 393.5 348.3 313.2 280.3 245.4 208.4 169.6 139.8

-75° 266.3 247.8 227.4 204.9 180.5 154.3 138.8 127.9 116.3 104.2 91.5
-77.5° 124.7 119.1 112.9 106.1 98.7 90.7 82.2 75.3 72.1 68.8 65.3

-80° 70.7 69.3 67.6 65.9 63.9 61.8 59.6 57.2 54.7 52.3 50.0
-82.5° 49.9 49.0 48.0 46.9 45.7 44.4 43.0 41.6 40.0 38.4 36.6

-85° 32.7 32.2 31.7 31.1 30.5 29.9 29.2 28.4 27.7 26.8 26.0
-87.5° 18.8 18.5 18.1 17.7 17.3 16.9 16.4 15.9 15.3 14.7 14.1

-90° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

REPORT NUMBER: P699953 (CONVERTED FROM TYPE C PHOTOMETRY)

CATALOG NUMBER: EPH-LS-16-1200R-40-80-3S-S

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (continued):
47.5° 50° 52.5° 55° 57.5° 60° 62.5° 65° 67.5° 70° 72.5°

90° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

87.5° 13.5 12.9 12.2 11.5 10.7 10.0 9.2 8.5 7.7 6.8 6.0
85° 25.0 24.1 23.1 22.1 21.1 20.0 18.5 16.9 15.3 13.7 12.0

82.5° 34.8 33.3 31.9 30.3 28.8 27.2 25.5 23.8 22.1 20.3 18.0
80° 47.6 45.1 42.5 39.8 37.1 34.3 32.1 29.8 27.5 25.2 22.8

77.5° 61.7 58.0 54.1 50.6 47.2 43.6 40.0 36.3 33.0 30.1 27.1
75° 78.3 72.4 67.7 62.9 57.9 52.9 48.6 44.1 39.6 35.0 31.3

72.5° 124.3 108.2 91.6 75.7 69.9 63.9 57.8 51.9 46.6 41.3 35.8
70° 211.6 161.3 132.5 112.9 92.7 74.9 67.9 60.8 53.6 47.5 41.3

67.5° 335.5 278.8 220.2 159.7 128.3 105.0 81.3 70.0 61.8 53.6 46.6
65° 528.6 428.8 329.8 262.7 193.7 137.6 111.2 84.3 70.0 60.8 51.9

62.5° 738.4 610.2 496.7 380.0 288.3 210.8 140.7 111.2 81.3 67.9 57.8
60° 969.7 822.6 671.0 537.8 407.2 296.9 210.8 137.6 105.0 74.9 63.9

57.5° 1225.3 1042.3 873.6 704.8 551.5 407.2 288.3 193.7 128.3 92.7 69.9
55° 1489.6 1284.8 1081.7 890.6 704.8 537.8 380.0 262.7 159.7 112.9 75.7

52.5° 1778.8 1535.7 1304.6 1081.7 873.6 671.0 496.7 329.8 220.2 132.5 91.6
50° 2068.5 1802.1 1535.7 1284.8 1042.3 822.6 610.2 428.8 278.8 161.3 108.2

47.5° 2357.6 2068.5 1778.8 1489.6 1225.3 969.7 738.4 528.6 335.5 211.6 124.3
45° 2667.3 2332.6 2019.3 1709.2 1402.5 1127.2 868.4 624.9 421.2 260.1 139.8

42.5° 2976.8 2610.0 2258.1 1921.4 1594.3 1284.2 993.4 735.1 504.3 306.7 169.6
40° 3318.1 2889.9 2496.3 2135.0 1782.7 1435.5 1128.9 843.7 583.7 359.6 208.4

37.5° 3650.9 3182.8 2746.6 2339.6 1965.1 1600.9 1260.1 947.1 664.1 426.6 245.4
35° 3968.6 3480.0 2985.5 2548.9 2144.7 1758.0 1384.8 1050.8 752.0 490.0 280.3

32.5° 4271.2 3762.4 3244.6 2758.5 2314.7 1906.7 1513.0 1157.1 834.8 549.8 313.2
30° 4548.9 4028.5 3492.0 2955.9 2480.9 2052.3 1639.9 1256.7 912.4 605.8 348.3

27.5° 4807.1 4278.1 3723.4 3161.6 2650.4 2188.6 1758.0 1349.4 984.5 662.1 393.5
25° 5057.4 4503.4 3937.7 3359.4 2807.2 2314.7 1867.2 1435.5 1057.4 720.8 435.1

22.5° 5312.4 4708.4 4134.6 3541.0 2950.9 2430.5 1969.4 1525.3 1127.2 774.3 473.1
20° 5544.5 4894.6 4313.3 3705.4 3092.7 2548.9 2063.8 1606.4 1190.0 822.6 507.4

17.5° 5831.4 5073.3 4467.8 3851.8 3226.9 2654.4 2147.9 1678.5 1246.0 865.6 537.8
15° 6440.2 5241.7 4602.1 3980.0 3344.3 2746.6 2221.4 1741.4 1294.7 903.0 564.3

12.5° 6961.7 5385.7 4717.0 4089.5 3444.4 2825.2 2283.9 1795.0 1336.2 934.8 586.8
10° 7393.0 5504.7 4811.8 4179.8 3526.9 2889.9 2335.4 1839.1 1370.4 960.9 605.3

7.5° 7731.3 5598.0 4886.0 4250.4 3591.4 2940.5 2375.6 1873.6 1397.0 981.4 619.8
5° 7974.6 5665.0 4939.3 4301.1 3637.7 2976.8 2404.5 1898.2 1416.1 996.0 630.1

2.5° 8121.2 5705.3 4971.4 4331.6 3665.5 2998.6 2421.8 1913.1 1427.6 1004.8 636.3
0° 8170.2 5718.8 4982.1 4341.8 3674.8 3005.9 2427.6 1918.0 1431.4 1007.7 638.4

-2.5° 8121.2 5705.3 4971.4 4331.6 3665.5 2998.6 2421.8 1913.1 1427.6 1004.8 636.3
-5° 7974.6 5665.0 4939.3 4301.1 3637.7 2976.8 2404.5 1898.2 1416.1 996.0 630.1

-7.5° 7731.3 5598.0 4886.0 4250.4 3591.4 2940.5 2375.6 1873.6 1397.0 981.4 619.8
-10° 7393.0 5504.7 4811.8 4179.8 3526.9 2889.9 2335.4 1839.1 1370.4 960.9 605.3

-12.5° 6961.7 5385.7 4717.0 4089.5 3444.4 2825.2 2283.9 1795.0 1336.2 934.8 586.8
-15° 6440.2 5241.7 4602.1 3980.0 3344.3 2746.6 2221.4 1741.4 1294.7 903.0 564.3

-17.5° 5831.4 5073.3 4467.8 3851.8 3226.9 2654.4 2147.9 1678.5 1246.0 865.6 537.8
-20° 5544.5 4894.6 4313.3 3705.4 3092.7 2548.9 2063.8 1606.4 1190.0 822.6 507.4
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

REPORT NUMBER: P699953 (CONVERTED FROM TYPE C PHOTOMETRY)

CATALOG NUMBER: EPH-LS-16-1200R-40-80-3S-S

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (continued):
47.5° 50° 52.5° 55° 57.5° 60° 62.5° 65° 67.5° 70° 72.5°

-22.5° 5312.4 4708.4 4134.6 3541.0 2950.9 2430.5 1969.4 1525.3 1127.2 774.3 473.1

-25° 5057.4 4503.4 3937.7 3359.4 2807.2 2314.7 1867.2 1435.5 1057.4 720.8 435.1
-27.5° 4807.1 4278.1 3723.4 3161.6 2650.4 2188.6 1758.0 1349.4 984.5 662.1 393.5

-30° 4548.9 4028.5 3492.0 2955.9 2480.9 2052.3 1639.9 1256.7 912.4 605.8 348.3
-32.5° 4271.2 3762.4 3244.6 2758.5 2314.7 1906.7 1513.0 1157.1 834.8 549.8 313.2

-35° 3968.6 3480.0 2985.5 2548.9 2144.7 1758.0 1384.8 1050.8 752.0 490.0 280.3
-37.5° 3650.9 3182.8 2746.6 2339.6 1965.1 1600.9 1260.1 947.1 664.1 426.6 245.4

-40° 3318.1 2889.9 2496.3 2135.0 1782.7 1435.5 1128.9 843.7 583.7 359.6 208.4
-42.5° 2976.8 2610.0 2258.1 1921.4 1594.3 1284.2 993.4 735.1 504.3 306.7 169.6

-45° 2667.3 2332.6 2019.3 1709.2 1402.5 1127.2 868.4 624.9 421.2 260.1 139.8
-47.5° 2357.6 2068.5 1778.8 1489.6 1225.3 969.7 738.4 528.6 335.5 211.6 124.3

-50° 2068.5 1802.1 1535.7 1284.8 1042.3 822.6 610.2 428.8 278.8 161.3 108.2
-52.5° 1778.8 1535.7 1304.6 1081.7 873.6 671.0 496.7 329.8 220.2 132.5 91.6

-55° 1489.6 1284.8 1081.7 890.6 704.8 537.8 380.0 262.7 159.7 112.9 75.7
-57.5° 1225.3 1042.3 873.6 704.8 551.5 407.2 288.3 193.7 128.3 92.7 69.9

-60° 969.7 822.6 671.0 537.8 407.2 296.9 210.8 137.6 105.0 74.9 63.9
-62.5° 738.4 610.2 496.7 380.0 288.3 210.8 140.7 111.2 81.3 67.9 57.8

-65° 528.6 428.8 329.8 262.7 193.7 137.6 111.2 84.3 70.0 60.8 51.9
-67.5° 335.5 278.8 220.2 159.7 128.3 105.0 81.3 70.0 61.8 53.6 46.6

-70° 211.6 161.3 132.5 112.9 92.7 74.9 67.9 60.8 53.6 47.5 41.3
-72.5° 124.3 108.2 91.6 75.7 69.9 63.9 57.8 51.9 46.6 41.3 35.8

-75° 78.3 72.4 67.7 62.9 57.9 52.9 48.6 44.1 39.6 35.0 31.3
-77.5° 61.7 58.0 54.1 50.6 47.2 43.6 40.0 36.3 33.0 30.1 27.1

-80° 47.6 45.1 42.5 39.8 37.1 34.3 32.1 29.8 27.5 25.2 22.8
-82.5° 34.8 33.3 31.9 30.3 28.8 27.2 25.5 23.8 22.1 20.3 18.0

-85° 25.0 24.1 23.1 22.1 21.1 20.0 18.5 16.9 15.3 13.7 12.0
-87.5° 13.5 12.9 12.2 11.5 10.7 10.0 9.2 8.5 7.7 6.8 6.0

-90° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

REPORT NUMBER: P699953 (CONVERTED FROM TYPE C PHOTOMETRY)

CATALOG NUMBER: EPH-LS-16-1200R-40-80-3S-S

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (continued):
75° 77.5° 80° 82.5° 85° 87.5° 90°

90° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

87.5° 5.2 4.3 3.5 2.6 1.7 0.9 0.0
85° 10.3 8.6 6.9 5.2 3.5 1.7 0.0

82.5° 15.5 13.0 10.4 7.8 5.2 2.6 0.0
80° 20.4 17.2 13.8 10.4 6.9 3.5 0.0

77.5° 24.1 21.1 17.2 13.0 8.6 4.3 0.0
75° 27.7 24.1 20.4 15.5 10.3 5.2 0.0

72.5° 31.3 27.1 22.8 18.0 12.0 6.0 0.0
70° 35.0 30.1 25.2 20.3 13.7 6.8 0.0

67.5° 39.6 33.0 27.5 22.1 15.3 7.7 0.0
65° 44.1 36.3 29.8 23.8 16.9 8.5 0.0

62.5° 48.6 40.0 32.1 25.5 18.5 9.2 0.0
60° 52.9 43.6 34.3 27.2 20.0 10.0 0.0

57.5° 57.9 47.2 37.1 28.8 21.1 10.7 0.0
55° 62.9 50.6 39.8 30.3 22.1 11.5 0.0

52.5° 67.7 54.1 42.5 31.9 23.1 12.2 0.0
50° 72.4 58.0 45.1 33.3 24.1 12.9 0.0

47.5° 78.3 61.7 47.6 34.8 25.0 13.5 0.0
45° 91.5 65.3 50.0 36.6 26.0 14.1 0.0

42.5° 104.2 68.8 52.3 38.4 26.8 14.7 0.0
40° 116.3 72.1 54.7 40.0 27.7 15.3 0.0

37.5° 127.9 75.3 57.2 41.6 28.4 15.9 0.0
35° 138.8 82.2 59.6 43.0 29.2 16.4 0.0

32.5° 154.3 90.7 61.8 44.4 29.9 16.9 0.0
30° 180.5 98.7 63.9 45.7 30.5 17.3 0.0

27.5° 204.9 106.1 65.9 46.9 31.1 17.7 0.0
25° 227.4 112.9 67.6 48.0 31.7 18.1 0.0

22.5° 247.8 119.1 69.3 49.0 32.2 18.5 0.0
20° 266.3 124.7 70.7 49.9 32.7 18.8 0.0

17.5° 282.7 129.6 72.0 50.7 33.1 19.1 0.0
15° 296.9 133.9 73.1 51.4 33.4 19.3 0.0

12.5° 309.0 137.6 74.1 52.0 33.7 19.5 0.0
10° 319.0 140.6 74.9 52.5 34.0 19.7 0.0

7.5° 326.8 143.0 75.5 52.9 34.2 19.8 0.0
5° 332.3 144.7 75.9 53.2 34.3 19.9 0.0

2.5° 335.7 145.7 76.2 53.3 34.4 20.0 0.0
0° 336.8 146.0 76.3 53.4 34.4 20.0 0.0

-2.5° 335.7 145.7 76.2 53.3 34.4 20.0 0.0
-5° 332.3 144.7 75.9 53.2 34.3 19.9 0.0

-7.5° 326.8 143.0 75.5 52.9 34.2 19.8 0.0
-10° 319.0 140.6 74.9 52.5 34.0 19.7 0.0

-12.5° 309.0 137.6 74.1 52.0 33.7 19.5 0.0
-15° 296.9 133.9 73.1 51.4 33.4 19.3 0.0

-17.5° 282.7 129.6 72.0 50.7 33.1 19.1 0.0
-20° 266.3 124.7 70.7 49.9 32.7 18.8 0.0
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

REPORT NUMBER: P699953 (CONVERTED FROM TYPE C PHOTOMETRY)

CATALOG NUMBER: EPH-LS-16-1200R-40-80-3S-S

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (continued):
75° 77.5° 80° 82.5° 85° 87.5° 90°

-22.5° 247.8 119.1 69.3 49.0 32.2 18.5 0.0

-25° 227.4 112.9 67.6 48.0 31.7 18.1 0.0
-27.5° 204.9 106.1 65.9 46.9 31.1 17.7 0.0

-30° 180.5 98.7 63.9 45.7 30.5 17.3 0.0
-32.5° 154.3 90.7 61.8 44.4 29.9 16.9 0.0

-35° 138.8 82.2 59.6 43.0 29.2 16.4 0.0
-37.5° 127.9 75.3 57.2 41.6 28.4 15.9 0.0

-40° 116.3 72.1 54.7 40.0 27.7 15.3 0.0
-42.5° 104.2 68.8 52.3 38.4 26.8 14.7 0.0

-45° 91.5 65.3 50.0 36.6 26.0 14.1 0.0
-47.5° 78.3 61.7 47.6 34.8 25.0 13.5 0.0

-50° 72.4 58.0 45.1 33.3 24.1 12.9 0.0
-52.5° 67.7 54.1 42.5 31.9 23.1 12.2 0.0

-55° 62.9 50.6 39.8 30.3 22.1 11.5 0.0
-57.5° 57.9 47.2 37.1 28.8 21.1 10.7 0.0

-60° 52.9 43.6 34.3 27.2 20.0 10.0 0.0
-62.5° 48.6 40.0 32.1 25.5 18.5 9.2 0.0

-65° 44.1 36.3 29.8 23.8 16.9 8.5 0.0
-67.5° 39.6 33.0 27.5 22.1 15.3 7.7 0.0

-70° 35.0 30.1 25.2 20.3 13.7 6.8 0.0
-72.5° 31.3 27.1 22.8 18.0 12.0 6.0 0.0

-75° 27.7 24.1 20.4 15.5 10.3 5.2 0.0
-77.5° 24.1 21.1 17.2 13.0 8.6 4.3 0.0

-80° 20.4 17.2 13.8 10.4 6.9 3.5 0.0
-82.5° 15.5 13.0 10.4 7.8 5.2 2.6 0.0

-85° 10.3 8.6 6.9 5.2 3.5 1.7 0.0
-87.5° 5.2 4.3 3.5 2.6 1.7 0.9 0.0

-90° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

(END OF REPORT)
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